
 
                     NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS 
 
CALL ORDER F19 
FEDERAL PROJECT NO. NH-80-2(79) 
LOCATION: ON I-80 AT THE LODGEPOLE INTERCHANGE. 
COUNTIES: CHEYENNE 
 
  The Nebraska Department of Roads will receive sealed bids in Room 104 
of the Central Office Building at 1500 Hwy. 2 in Lincoln, until 1:30 P.M. on 
November 13, 2003 .  At that time the bids will be opened and read for 
ELECTRICAL 
 
BIDDING PROPOSAL FORMS WILL BE ISSUED AND A CONTRACT AWARDED TO A CONTRACTOR 
WHO IS QUALIFIED FOR:  ELECTRICAL 
  START DATE 10/04/2004    WORKING DAYS  30 
  Price Range $ 100,000    to $ 500,000 
 
  Plans and specifications may be seen beginning October 21, 2003   at the Lincoln 
Central Office and October 27, 2003   at the District Engineer's Office at BRIDGEPORT 
  Additional letting information may be found at the Nebraska Department of Roads 
Web Site at http://www.dor.state.ne.us/letting/. 
  This project is funded under the Federal-Aid Highway Act, all appropriate Federal 
requirements will apply. 
                    NOTICE TO BIDDERS 
   To be eligible for the award of this contract, bidders shall submit a completed 
bidding proposal for both Call Order No. F19, {Project No. NH-80-2(79)} and  
Call Order No. F20, {Project No. NH-80-2(80)}.               
   Award of Contract, if awarded, will be made on the combined bid for both contracts. 
   Separate contracts will be awarded for each Call Order Number. 
   Please order plans and proposals accordingly. 
 
PLANS (NOT INCLUDING STANDARDS)                         4 SHEETS    $.80 
STANDARD PLANS                                          4 SHEETS    $.80 
 
    SHEET NO. 
    1          TITLE PAGE 
               & SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES   
    2 - 4      ROADWAY LIGHTING PLANS  
 
    STANDARD PLANS   
      914-R3   PULL BOX DETAIL 
      920-R5   (2 SHEETS) TRAFFIC CONTROL 
      921-R4   TRAFFIC CONTROL 
 
Quantities shown herein are FOR INFORMATION ONLY and 
should not be used for bidding purposes.  The Department 
reserves the right to change these quantities without notice. 
 
   GROUP 8B ELECTRICAL 
 
BARRICADE, TYPE III                        330             BDAY 
TEMPORARY SIGN DAY                         330             EACH 
SIGN DAY                                   440             EACH 
MOBILIZATION                                     LUMP      LUMP 
PULL BOX, TYPE PB-6                        8               EACH 
LUMINAIRE, TYPE HML-A-1KW                  12              EACH 
LUMINAIRE, TYPE HML-V-1KW                  8               EACH 
HIGH MAST LIGHT UNIT T-120                 2               EACH 
HIGH MAST LIGHT UNIT T-140                 2               EACH 
FOUNDATION DESIGN                          4               EACH 
CONCRETE FOR FOUNDATION                    60              CY 
REINFORCING STEEL                          4,852           LB 
ANCHOR BOLT CAGE                           4               EACH 
LIGHTING CONTROL CENTER, R                 2               EACH 
1 1/2" CONDUIT, JACKED                     50              LF 
1 1/2" CONDUIT IN TRENCH                   2,815           LF 
STREET LIGHT CABLE, NO. 2 USE              5,730           LF 
STREET LIGHT CABLE, NO. 6 BARE             2,865           LF 
 


